

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

1 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)  
Project Name: North Entrance  
Solicitation No: 69056719B000024  
Division: Western Federal Lands  
State: MT County: Park  
Federal Land: Yellowstone NP

Schedule: A  
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: WFLHD  
Opened by: Dean Umathum  
Date: 05/14/20

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_

Award Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
HK CONTRACTORS, INC. PO Box 51450 Idaho Falls, ID 83405		\$11,640,154.00	
MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO Box 518 Lovell, WY 82431		\$11,987,001.50	
DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2525 Palmer St. STE 1 Missoula, MT 59808		\$12,669,620.35	
Engineer's Estimate		\$8,670,914.00	

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

2 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$2,500,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$1,716,513.30
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$2,560,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$841,000.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$200,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$99,693.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$183,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$230,000.00
A0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$300,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$356,342.66
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$170,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$270,000.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$200,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$303,053.43
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$154,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$230,000.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$24,923.25
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$49,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00
A0120	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$5.00	\$22,250.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4.15	\$18,467.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.86	\$30,527.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,450	LNFT	\$10.00	\$44,500.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

3 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0140	15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$80.00	\$1,120.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$265.85	\$3,721.90
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$300.00	\$4,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	14	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
A0160	15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,949.27	\$6,949.27
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
A0180	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$11,229.68
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$185,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
A0200	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,923.43	\$35,540.58
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6.0	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
A0220	20301-0100	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$200.00	\$1,400.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$498.47	\$3,489.29
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$142.00	\$994.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7	EACH	\$110.00	\$770.00
A0240	20301-0200	REMOVAL OF BOULDER				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$50.00	\$1,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$221.54	\$6,646.20
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$210.00	\$6,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,500.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

4 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	20301-0900	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,769.25	\$16,615.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
A0280	20301-1500	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,769.25	\$8,307.75
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
A0300	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,538.50	\$16,615.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
A0320	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$40.00	\$1,240.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$55.39	\$1,717.09
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$144.00	\$4,464.00
		Engineer's Estimate	31	EACH	\$75.00	\$2,325.00
A0340	20301-2700	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (Building)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$35,727.20	\$35,727.20
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
A0360	20301-3200	REMOVAL OF VALVE (Water)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$609.24	\$7,310.88
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$300.00	\$3,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

5 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0380	20302-0500	REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100.00	\$400.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$55.39	\$221.56
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$62.00	\$248.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	LNFT	\$12.00	\$48.00
A0400	20302-0625	REMOVAL OF CURB, LOG				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$15.00	\$5,250.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$11.08	\$3,878.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$24.00	\$8,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	350	LNFT	\$8.00	\$2,800.00
A0420	20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$15.00	\$1,200.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5.54	\$443.20
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.00	\$3,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	LNFT	\$13.00	\$1,040.00
A0440	20302-1400	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, TIMBER				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$15.00	\$3,750.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$33.23	\$8,307.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.00	\$3,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	250	LNFT	\$13.00	\$3,250.00
A0460	20302-2600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2.00	\$1,100.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5.54	\$3,047.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.50	\$1,375.00
		Engineer's Estimate	550	LNFT	\$2.50	\$1,375.00
A0480	20303-0300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$25.00	\$4,250.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$27.69	\$4,707.30
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$58.00	\$9,860.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	SQYD	\$45.00	\$7,650.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

6 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	20303-3200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$25.00	\$1,250.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$22.15	\$1,107.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$52.00	\$2,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	SQYD	\$19.00	\$950.00
A0520	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$25.00	\$550,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$27.33	\$601,260.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$29.00	\$638,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	22,000	CUYD	\$20.00	\$440,000.00
A0540	20411-0000	SELECT BORROW				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$21.00	\$504,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$41.45	\$994,800.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$34.00	\$816,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24,000	TON	\$22.00	\$528,000.00
A0560	21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$10.00	\$13,600.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$15.04	\$20,454.40
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.80	\$2,448.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,360	SQYD	\$18.00	\$24,480.00
A0580	25125-0000	BOULDER (Placement)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$250.00	\$6,250.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$790.08	\$19,752.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$198.00	\$4,950.00
		Engineer's Estimate	25	EACH	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
A0600	30101-2000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$25.00	\$133,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$65.32	\$348,808.80
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$37.00	\$197,580.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,340	TON	\$45.00	\$240,300.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

7 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0620	30203-2140	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2, SURFACE COURSE, 6-INCH DEPTH , FOR ACCESSIBLE PATHWAYS				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$30.00	\$540.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$95.20	\$1,713.60
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$140.00	\$2,520.00
		Engineer's Estimate	18	SQYD	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
A0640	30303-3000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$8.00	\$20,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.02	\$7,550.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.40	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,500	SQYD	\$5.00	\$12,500.00
A0660	30901-2000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TREATED AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING D				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$45.00	\$247,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$75.84	\$417,120.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$81.00	\$445,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,500	TON	\$40.00	\$220,000.00
A0680	30910-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$700.00	\$75,600.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$727.76	\$78,598.08
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$731.00	\$78,948.00
		Engineer's Estimate	108	TON	\$700.00	\$75,600.00
A0700	40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE				
		AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$140.00	\$700,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$157.07	\$785,350.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$205.00	\$1,025,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,000	TON	\$110.00	\$550,000.00
A0720	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$400.00	\$20,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$304.62	\$15,231.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$304.00	\$15,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	TON	\$300.00	\$15,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

8 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0740	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$600.00	\$13,800.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$984.75	\$22,649.25
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,194.00	\$50,462.00
		Engineer's Estimate	23	TON	\$700.00	\$16,100.00
A0760	50101-2800	MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, PLAIN, 8-INCH DEPTH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$150.00	\$744,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$105.50	\$523,280.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$155.00	\$768,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,960	SQYD	\$190.00	\$942,400.00
A0780	60101-0000	CONCRETE (Stairs)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,661.55	\$1,661.55
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	CUYD	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A0800	60201-0400	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100.00	\$7,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$44.31	\$3,101.70
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$56.00	\$3,920.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	LNFT	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
A0820	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100.00	\$116,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$68.68	\$79,668.80
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$67.00	\$77,720.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,160	LNFT	\$90.00	\$104,400.00
A0840	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$135.00	\$79,650.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$91.94	\$54,244.60
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$87.00	\$51,330.00
		Engineer's Estimate	590	LNFT	\$110.00	\$64,900.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

9 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0860	60401-0000	MANHOLE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,753.90	\$23,261.70
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
A0880	60403-0000	INLET				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,203.12	\$24,812.48
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
A0900	60403-0000	INLET (Type 2)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,981.58	\$59,815.80
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00
A0920	60405-0000	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT (Sanitary Sewer)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,538.50	\$16,615.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
A0940	60901-1000	CURB, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$65.00	\$20,150.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$47.95	\$14,864.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$73.00	\$22,630.00
		Engineer's Estimate	310	LNFT	\$45.00	\$13,950.00
A0960	60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$70.00	\$325,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$51.28	\$238,452.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$64.00	\$297,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,650	LNFT	\$45.00	\$209,250.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

10 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0980	60905-1000	GUTTER, CONCRETE (Valley)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100.00	\$12,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$50.17	\$6,020.40
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$98.00	\$11,760.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	LNFT	\$55.00	\$6,600.00
A1000	61102-2750	4-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$90.00	\$15,930.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$77.54	\$13,724.58
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$103.00	\$18,231.00
		Engineer's Estimate	177	LNFT	\$113.00	\$20,001.00
A1020	61102-3000	6-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$95.00	\$16,910.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$83.08	\$14,788.24
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$94.00	\$16,732.00
		Engineer's Estimate	178	LNFT	\$121.00	\$21,538.00
A1040	61102-3250	8-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100.00	\$162,700.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$132.92	\$216,260.84
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$95.00	\$154,565.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,627	LNFT	\$125.00	\$203,375.00
A1060	61102-3500	10-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$105.00	\$5,775.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$171.69	\$9,442.95
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$108.00	\$5,940.00
		Engineer's Estimate	55	LNFT	\$175.00	\$9,625.00
A1080	61102-3750	12-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$120.00	\$73,440.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$199.39	\$122,026.68
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$102.00	\$62,424.00
		Engineer's Estimate	612	LNFT	\$185.00	\$113,220.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

11 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1100	61104-0700	VALVE, GATE, 4-INCH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,710.80	\$11,132.40
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,155.00	\$6,465.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
A1120	61104-0800	VALVE, GATE, 6-INCH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,873.88	\$34,117.16
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,332.00	\$16,324.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00
A1140	61104-0900	VALVE, GATE, 8-INCH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,372.35	\$53,723.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,854.00	\$28,540.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
A1160	61104-0950	VALVE, GATE, 10-INCH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,532.36	\$7,532.36
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,802.00	\$3,802.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
A1180	61104-1000	VALVE, GATE, 12-INCH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8,529.29	\$17,058.58
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,305.00	\$8,610.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
A1200	61106-0000	FIRE HYDRANT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,753.90	\$46,523.40
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,810.00	\$28,860.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

12 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A1220	61114-0500	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BRANCH , 12"x 6" Wye					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,600.03	\$3,600.03	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
A1240	61114-0500	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BRANCH , 12"x 4" Tee					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,713.87	\$2,713.87	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	
A1260	61114-0500	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BRANCH , 12"x 6" Tee					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,935.41	\$2,935.41	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,534.00	\$1,534.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	
A1280	61114-0500	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BRANCH , 12"x 8" Tee					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,046.18	\$3,046.18	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	
A1300	61114-0500	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BRANCH , 8"x 8" Tee					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,049.25	\$4,098.50	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$985.00	\$1,970.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
A1320	61114-0500	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BRANCH , 8"x 6" Tee					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,860.94	\$9,304.70	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$966.00	\$4,830.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

13 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1340	61114-0500	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BRANCH , 8"x 4" Tee				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,639.40	\$1,639.40
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$885.00	\$885.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00
A1360	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND 12-Inch, 22.5-Degree				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,215.40	\$2,215.40
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00
A1380	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND 12-Inch, 11.25-Degree				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,176.63	\$2,176.63
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,257.00	\$1,257.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00
A1400	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND ,12-Inch, 45-Degree				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,381.56	\$2,381.56
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,334.00	\$1,334.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00
A1420	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND , 8-Inch, 11.25-Degree				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$700.00	\$2,800.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,218.47	\$4,873.88
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$678.00	\$2,712.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
A1440	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND , 8-Inch, 22.5-Degree				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$700.00	\$700.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,329.24	\$1,329.24
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$695.00	\$695.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

14 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A1460	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND , 8-Inch, 45-Degree					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$750.00	\$3,000.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,273.86	\$5,095.44	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$695.00	\$2,780.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	
A1480	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND , 6-Inch, 45-Degree					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$750.00	\$750.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,052.32	\$1,052.32	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$605.00	\$605.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	
A1500	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND , 4-Inch, 45-Degree					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$720.01	\$1,440.02	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$490.00	\$980.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	
A1520	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND , 4-Inch, 22.5-Degree					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$500.00	\$500.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$720.01	\$720.01	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$490.00	\$490.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	
A1540	61114-1000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BEND , 10-Inch, 45-Degree					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$900.00	\$1,800.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,772.32	\$3,544.64	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$980.00	\$1,960.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
A1560	61114-1500	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, TIE-IN					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,753.90	\$54,277.30	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	7	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

15 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A1580	61114-5000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, CURB STOP, 1-INCH , Saddle, Pump Out Drain					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,323.10	\$3,323.10	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
A1600	61114-7000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, COUPLING , 10-Inch					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,772.32	\$1,772.32	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	
A1620	61114-7000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, COUPLING , 8-Inch					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,107.70	\$4,430.80	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$472.00	\$1,888.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	
A1640	61114-7000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, COUPLING , 6-Inch					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,052.32	\$1,052.32	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$490.00	\$490.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	
A1660	61114-8000	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, REDUCER , 10"x 8"					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,883.09	\$1,883.09	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$727.00	\$727.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	
A1680	61201-0000	SEWER SYSTEM					
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$65,000.00	
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$67,857.17	
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$47,400.00	

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

16 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1700	61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (6-Inch Depth)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$150.00	\$3,750.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$117.86	\$2,946.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$139.00	\$3,475.00
		Engineer's Estimate	25	SQYD	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
A1720	61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (4-Inch Depth)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$150.00	\$136,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.66	\$91,600.60
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$134.00	\$121,940.00
		Engineer's Estimate	910	SQYD	\$100.00	\$91,000.00
A1740	61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (Driveway Approach With Asphalt Tie)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$200.00	\$4,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$117.86	\$2,357.20
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$223.00	\$4,460.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	SQYD	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
A1760	61504-1000	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE (6-Inch Thick, Includes Truncated Domes)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$200.00	\$6,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$168.98	\$5,069.40
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$224.00	\$6,720.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	SQYD	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
A1780	61504-1000	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE (Includes Truncated Domes)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$500.00	\$115,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$154.19	\$35,463.70
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$222.00	\$51,060.00
		Engineer's Estimate	230	SQYD	\$250.00	\$57,500.00
A1800	61902-1400	GATE, METAL, 16 FEET WIDTH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$15,784.73	\$15,784.73
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

17 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1820	61904-0000	BOLLARD POST				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$800.00	\$2,400.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$947.08	\$2,841.24
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,042.00	\$3,126.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
A1840	61920-1000	REMOVE AND RESET BOLLARD POST				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$800.00	\$4,800.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$775.39	\$4,652.34
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$853.00	\$5,118.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
A1860	62011-0300	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,307.75	\$80,385.25
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$13,800.00	\$151,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	11	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00
A1880	62011-0500	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$9,692.88	\$29,078.64
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$16,800.00	\$50,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
A1900	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$110.00	\$22,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$193.85	\$38,770.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$230.00	\$46,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	HOUR	\$135.00	\$27,000.00
A1920	62201-1000	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$120.00	\$12,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$221.54	\$22,154.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$195.00	\$19,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	HOUR	\$130.00	\$13,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

18 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1940	62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$130.00	\$26,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$193.85	\$38,770.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$215.00	\$43,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	HOUR	\$170.00	\$34,000.00
A1960	62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (138 HP Minimum With 3740 LB Minimum Hammer Attachment)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$185.00	\$12,950.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$221.54	\$15,507.80
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$550.00	\$38,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	HOUR	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
A1980	62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (Mini, 35 HP Min, 5' Min Blade Width)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$120.00	\$14,400.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$193.85	\$23,262.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$180.00	\$21,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	HOUR	\$140.00	\$16,800.00
A2000	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$185.00	\$12,950.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$221.54	\$15,507.80
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$240.00	\$16,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	HOUR	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
A2020	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$65.00	\$32,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$72.00	\$36,000.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$102.00	\$51,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	500	HOUR	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
A2040	62302-0000	SPECIAL LABOR (Stone Mason)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$155.00	\$31,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$293.54	\$58,708.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$158.00	\$31,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	HOUR	\$240.00	\$48,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

19 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2060	62302-0000	SPECIAL LABOR , Carpenter				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100.00	\$15,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$221.54	\$33,231.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$158.00	\$23,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	150	HOUR	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
A2080	62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2.00	\$35,200.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5.75	\$101,200.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.59	\$45,584.00
		Engineer's Estimate	17,600	SQYD	\$2.61	\$45,936.00
A2100	62516-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD (1-Inch Depth)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2.50	\$44,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4.71	\$82,896.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.15	\$20,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	17,600	SQYD	\$2.25	\$39,600.00
A2120	62630-0300	PLANTINGS, SEEDLINGS, CONTAINER GROWN (Sage Brush, Artemisia Tridenate, #2 Pot)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$150.00	\$11,250.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$166.16	\$12,462.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.00	\$3,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	75	EACH	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
A2140	62630-0350	PLANTINGS, TREES, BALLED AND BURLAPPED (Rocky Mountain Juniper, Native Juniperus Scopulorum, 4-5" Height)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$200.00	\$5,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,661.55	\$41,538.75
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$340.00	\$8,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	25	EACH	\$650.00	\$16,250.00
A2160	62903-0000	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM (Geocell)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100.00	\$17,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$153.90	\$26,163.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$65.00	\$11,050.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	SQYD	\$70.00	\$11,900.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

20 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2180	63301-1000	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN (Type 4)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$700.00	\$3,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$720.01	\$3,600.05
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$792.00	\$3,960.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
A2200	63301-1000	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN (Type 1)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$500.00	\$2,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$387.70	\$1,938.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$426.00	\$2,130.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
A2220	63301-1000	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN (Type 2)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$200.00	\$800.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$193.85	\$775.40
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$212.00	\$848.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
A2240	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100.00	\$14,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$94.15	\$13,181.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$103.00	\$14,420.00
		Engineer's Estimate	140	SQFT	\$100.00	\$14,000.00
A2260	63318-1000	SNOW POLE HOLDER				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$80.00	\$16,800.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$83.08	\$17,446.80
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$102.00	\$21,420.00
		Engineer's Estimate	210	EACH	\$80.00	\$16,800.00
A2280	63401-0700	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID (White)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1.00	\$6,960.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.66	\$11,553.60
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.20	\$8,352.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6,960	LNFT	\$1.30	\$9,048.00

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

21 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2300	63401-0700	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID (Yellow)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1.00	\$6,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.66	\$10,790.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.20	\$7,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6,500	LNFT	\$1.30	\$8,450.00
A2320	63401-0700	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID (White, Parking Stalls, ADA, And Median Striping)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$3.00	\$18,621.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.66	\$10,303.62
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.25	\$26,379.75
		Engineer's Estimate	6,207	LNFT	\$2.00	\$12,414.00
A2340	63401-0800	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, BROKEN (Yellow)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1.00	\$90.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.66	\$149.40
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.20	\$108.00
		Engineer's Estimate	90	LNFT	\$1.00	\$90.00
A2360	63401-0800	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, BROKEN (White)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1.00	\$633.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.66	\$1,050.78
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.20	\$759.60
		Engineer's Estimate	633	LNFT	\$1.00	\$633.00
A2380	63401-0850	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, DOTTED (White)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1.00	\$550.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.66	\$913.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.20	\$660.00
		Engineer's Estimate	550	LNFT	\$1.00	\$550.00
A2400	63403-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D ,SOLID (White, Crosswalks and Stop Lines)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$15.00	\$5,595.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$55.39	\$20,660.47
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$18.00	\$6,714.00
		Engineer's Estimate	373	SQFT	\$6.00	\$2,238.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

22 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2420	63405-1650	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL (White)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$150.00	\$450.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$609.24	\$1,827.72
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$183.00	\$549.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
A2440	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Pedestrian Access Plan and Implementation)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$55,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$52,615.75
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$58,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$26,500.00
A2460	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Portable Changeable Message Sign)				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$18,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$16,615.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$18,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
A2480	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL , Temporary Bypass Road				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$70,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$332,382.11
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$240,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$260,000.00
A2500	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$700.00	\$2,800.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$609.24	\$2,436.96
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$670.00	\$2,680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
A2520	63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$50.00	\$10,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$38.77	\$7,754.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$42.00	\$8,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	EACH	\$19.00	\$3,800.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

23 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2540	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$100.00	\$10,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$88.62	\$8,862.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$97.00	\$9,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	EACH	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
A2560	63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2.50	\$4,200.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6.65	\$11,172.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.70	\$11,256.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,680	LNFT	\$2.70	\$4,536.00
A2580	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$60.00	\$61,740.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$53.17	\$54,711.93
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$60.00	\$61,740.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,029	SQFT	\$35.00	\$36,015.00
A2600	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$60.00	\$318,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$55.39	\$293,567.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$60.00	\$318,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,300	HOUR	\$43.50	\$230,550.00
A2620	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$1,100.00	\$440,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,312.62	\$525,048.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,444.00	\$577,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	400	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$400,000.00
A2640	63601-6000	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$8,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$16,615.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$122,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$18,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

24 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2660	63602-6020	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,384.63	\$5,538.52
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
A2680	63610-1600	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$30.00	\$76,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4.43	\$11,296.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15.00	\$38,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,550	LNFT	\$4.00	\$10,200.00
A2700	63610-2200	CONDUIT, 3-INCH, PVC				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$32.00	\$8,960.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5.54	\$1,551.20
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$37.00	\$10,360.00
		Engineer's Estimate	280	LNFT	\$16.50	\$4,620.00
A2720	63610-2800	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$35.00	\$89,250.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6.65	\$16,957.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25.00	\$63,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,550	LNFT	\$20.00	\$51,000.00
A2740	63621-3000	UTILITY BOX, JUNCTION BOX				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,661.55	\$1,661.55
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
A2760	63641-0100	RELOCATE LUMINAIRE				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,092.35	\$12,184.70
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/15/20

25 out of 25

Project No: MT NPS YELL 11(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North Entrance

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2780	64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$215.00	\$215,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$130.15	\$130,150.00
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$124.00	\$124,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,000	LNFT	\$130.00	\$130,000.00
A2800	64620-1000	REMOVE AND RESET HISTORIC MARKER				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,323.10	\$3,323.10
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
A2820	67001-0000	PROJECT LUMP SUM				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			Lump Sum	\$1,750,000.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$1,785,261.17
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$1,535,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$918,712.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.				\$11,640,154.00
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				\$11,987,001.50
		DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.				\$12,669,620.35
		Engineer's Estimate				\$8,670,914.00